
Dates For your Diary  
Thursday 20th October Children to come to school in own clothes for £1 donation  
Friday 21st October  INSET DAY School Closed to all Children  
Monday 31st October  Local Police to visit school for a Safety Assembly on Fireworks 
Tuesday 1st November& Wednesday 2nd  Parents Evening, appointments to follow  
Monday 7th November  Year 4 trip to Chester Roman Deva Centre 
Monday 7th November  Year 3 to visit KIND for Science Week  
School News   

We have had a super and energising start to the week as we enjoyed a music concert 

in school performed by the talented Pop Project. The children had a brilliant time, as 

did the staff! The dancing and singing was excellent fun.  

Thank you to all our families who have donated to our Harvest Festival so far. Our 

Assembly is  next week so you still have time to donate any tins or dried foods. These  

will be taken to the Sisters of Mercy charity who do fantastic work in our city  

supporting the homeless.  

School Messages  

Just a reminder to parents we will be rolling out a new communication App called Arbor. Please download this 

App so you can receive messages and be informed about the latest news in school.  If you have any questions 

regarding the App please call into the school office and we will give you more information on how to access 

this. The App relies upon the school having the most up to date email address and telephone number. If you 

have changed  any of your contact details please let the school office know.  

 

Flu Vaccination  

The school nurse will be visiting on Friday 2nd December to administer the flu vaccination. We will be sending 

the forms out next week.  If you would like your child to have the flu vaccination then please fill out the forms 

and return them  back to school as soon as possible. This vaccination is recommended to help protect your child 

against flu. Flu can be an unpleasant illness and can sometimes cause serious complications. Vaccinating your 

child will also  help protect  more vulnerable family and friends by preventing the spread of flu. The vaccination is 

free and is a quick and simple spray up the nose. Even if your child has had the vaccine last year, it is 

recommended  they have it again this year.   

 

Reception and Year 7 admissions  

The online admission process is now open for Reception and Year 7 places. The closing date for Y7 is 31st 

October 22 and for Reception is Friday 13th January 2023. Please note—a place in our nursery does not 

guarantee a place in Reception. Please apply via the link below.  

https://liverpool.gov.uk/schools-and-learning/school-admissions/how-to-apply/  

www.stnicholasliverpool.co.uk is filled with the latest information about our school. 
 

School closes for October Half Term on Thursday 20th October at 3.15. 
Children will return to school on Monday 31st October 2022.  

Newsletter 
14th October 2022  

After School Clubs 
 
Mon-Girls football 
Year 5 & 6  
 
Tue-Choir Year 3,4,5,6 
 
Wed-No Clubs  
 
Thurs-Boys football 
Year 5 & 6 
 
Please ensure your 
child is collected on 
time at 4pm  

http://www.stnicholasliverpool.co.uk


 
School Term Dates 2022/23 

 

Autumn 2022 - Children to return Monday 5th September 2022 

Thursday 1st September - Friday 21st October 2022 

Half Term - Monday 24th October - Friday 28th October 2022 

Monday 31st October - Wednesday 21st December 2022 

Christmas Break - Thursday 22nd December - Tuesday 3rd January 2023 

  
Spring 2023 – Children to return Thursday 5th January 2023 

Wednesday 4th January - Friday 10th February 2023 

Half Term - Monday 13th - Friday 17th February 2023 

Monday 20th February - Wednesday 5th April 2023 

Easter Break - Thursday 6th April - Friday 14th April 2023 

  
Summer 2023 – Children Return Monday 17th April 2023 

Monday 17th April - Friday 26th May 2023 

Half Term - Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June 2023 

Monday 5th June - Friday 14th July 2023 

  
INSET Days 

These days are inclusive of the required five INSET days for staff only to attend. 
School is closed for children on these 5 days. 

The 5 INSET Days are as follows:- 

  
Thursday 1st September 2022 

Friday 2nd September 2022 

Friday 21st October 2022 

Wednesday 4th January 2023 

Friday 10th February 2023 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 


